MERCHANT APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Agent Code VS10

Merchant #

Sales Rep	Signature:		

cardconnect.

Exhibit C

Print Sales Rep Name:

Sales Rep Phone #:

CardCoN2104				BUSIN	ESS	INF	ORMAT	ION				CardCo22	201
Legal Name of Business: Village of Romeoville							siness Open Date	ss Open Date: State Organized: Type of Business: 9399					
DBA Name: VIIIage	e of	Rom	eoville			Туј	pes of goods o	r service	s sold:				
Location Address:	900 \	W. Ron	neo Road				Municipality: Parks and Recreational Programs						
City, State, Zip: ,	eoville	IL 60446								f Locations:			
Contact Name and Title							h Ticket Amount MC/DSVR/AMEX:	:					
Phone: 8158866				66245		s ´	120000.0	.00 \$ 100.00			\$ 3000.00		
			GP		Face to Fa	ce	%						
Email Address: rfurr	Sw	riped		%	MOTO (ma	il orde	r) %						
Website Address: http:	://ron	neoville	.org			Ke	yed		%	Internet		%	
Mailing Address (if diffe	erent fi	rom locati	on): (same as a	above)			TAL		00%	TOTAL		100%	
City, State, Zip: ,			-			- 67			10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	TOTAL = 1009	%		
country: US			Contact Name:			0-7	days 100 %	8-14 day	s () %	15-30 days ()	%	over 30 days ()	%
Phone:			Fax:			Sea	asonal Sales:	□ Yes [™ No Hio	h Volume Month	ıs:		
Do you use any third pa	101	tal most		dholder dat	a?	Ple		y Softwa	re used for	storing, transm		or processing Car	rd
☐ Yes □XNo If yes, g	give na	me/addre	ess:			l la	N/A	itilorizati	on reports	•			
		70 E 20 S	OWNE	BS/O	FELG	SERG	INFOR	D4 A T	LON		enesso.		1.000
☐ Sole Proprietor ☐ L	IC [Dartners					INIFOR		The State of the Control	d Municipalit	hy		6634
Name (as it appears on you				Joration	Other.		AL TAX ID#	111001	·			ntity/nonresident a	alion
Village of	_			е	(as it a	ppears on	DERAL TAX ID # I certify that I am a foreign entity/nonresident alien. (If checked, please attach IRS Form W-8.) 36-6009349						
NOTE: Failure to provide a													ation.)
Owner 1 / Principal Name		e the follow	ving information for e					1		_			
	J	ohn No	oak	VII		f Romed	0					Social Security	#:
Current Residence Addre	ess:			City, State,	Zip:					Phone #: 8158866046		Mobile Phone #	:
Owner 2 Name: Kirk C	Open	chowski		Phone #		Owner 3	Name: Dr. B	Phone #:					
Current Residence Addre	ess:			Date of Birth: Curre			rent Residence Address:			Date of E		Date of Birth:	
City, State, Zip:			% of Ownership:	Social Sec	urity#:	City, Sta	y, State, Zip: % of Ownership:					Social Security	#:
Owner 4 Name:				Phone #	-	Owner 5	wner 5 Name: Pho					Phone #:	
Kelly F Current Residence Addre		r		Date of Bir	, I	O	Stev Residence Add	e Gulde	en				
				Date of Bir	in:	Current	Hesidence Add	iress:				Date of Birth:	*
City, State, Zip: % of Ownership: Soc					urity#:	City, Sta	ity, State, Zip: % of Ownership: Social Secu					Social Security #	#:
			ANK ACC		- Salaran Company of the last	Marie and Company of the Company of	oided chec	k whe	n subm	itted)			
Bank Name: JP Morgar	n Cha	-				#: 0710	STATE OF THE PARTY		Account	01000000	50079	9	
☐ CardPointe Gateway		□ API	QUIPMENT/		VAY,	/ DOW	NLOAD		RMAT	And the second second second			
Rental • Purchase•		AFI	☐ Merchant C	enter vi				and the second second		Unit Price		nt:	
	YTS		ipment Category		Equipn	nent Na	me	Authori Netw	rork	w/o Tax and S&H	Trac	Equipment k/Version/Seria	al#
	-								\$				
									\$				-
									\$			- C	\dashv

PIN Debit (plus the app	ilicable	nelwork fe	es)				EBT	linfor	rmation							
Unbundled PIN Debit:	~_	Discount R	Rate:			%	FNS:	#			**************************************	Tra	ınsac	tion Fee \$		**************************************
		Transactio	n Fee:		\$		Alme	ricai	n Express	Direct						
PIN Debit Declined Tra	ınsacti	on Fee:			\$		□ Aı	nerica	an Express	Pass-Thru	ı					
Tiered Pricing: (Select			1 1 2 2											97.50		
MC Qualified	Disc	ount Fee		Qualified		Discount Fee	Discove			Discoun	t Fee	Americ	≏an E	xpress	Discou	unt Fee
Credit MC	<u> </u>	%	Credit			%		ed Cre	adit	<u> </u>	%	Qual C	Credit			%
Mid-Qualified Credit		%		Qualified Cred	dit	%	Mid-Qu	alified	d Credit		%	Qual C	Credit			%
Non-Qualified Credit MC Qualified	t% Non-Qualifie				alified Credit%		F	Non-Qualified Credit			%	American Express Non-Qual Credit		xpress redit		%
Non-PIN Debit	<u> </u>	%	Non-P	Qualified PIN Debit	ebit%		Non-PIN	Discover Qualified Non-PIN Debit			%			it & Non-PIN		
MC Mid-Qualified Non- PIN Debit		%	Non-P	Mid-Qualified PIN Debit		%	Non-PIN	N Debi			%		Trans.	, Fee	\$	
MC Non-Qualified Non- PIN Debit		_%		Non-Qualified PIN Debit	d j	%	Discove Non-PiN	r Non I Debi	n-Qualified oit		%					
Flat Rate	1			Discount			Disc	Sunt.				Disco	··nt		ni Di	unt
Sales Credit & Non-PIN Debit Trans, Fee	MC C Credi			2.25 %	Visa	a Qual Il Credit	2.25		Discover I			2.25			واط	scount
s 0.00_	MC Q				Visa	Qual	2.03		Discover I	Network				American Express	0 (~- ~
	Non-	PIN Depit				-PIN Debit				-PIN Debit		2.03	%	Qual Credit	2.2	25 %
■ Dues & Assessments		■ Biliback	No Ar	on-Qualified pplies to Non	I Surci i-qualif	charge Fee (exclu fied MC, Visa, Disc	iding inter cover, Ame	chang rican	je pass-throi Express Cre	ugh fees, se edit and/or l	ee Secti Non-PIN	ion 18.1) N Debit T) Transa	ictions.	0.0	11_%
■ Pass Through Interch	ange -	— Includes	Dues	and Asses	sment	s. You will be c	harged, th	e apr	plicable inte	erchange r	ate fro	m Mast	erCar	rd, Visa or Dis	cover,	plus a
MasterCard Assessmen (MC Assessment Fee w	ntifeek	Of 13% B	Visa Ass	ssessment Fo Il to \$1,000 or	ee of .1 r more	14%, or a Discove	er Assessn I an additio	ment F onal 0.	Fee of 13%	nius anv o	other fer Americ	es indica can Expr	ate 1 r	on this Service	Fee Scl	hedule.
				Discount (Based on Gro	oss		Discour (Based on G	iross				on Gross			(Based	count on Gross
Sales Credit & Non-PIN Debit		MC Qual Credit &		Sales Vol.)	Vi	/isa Qual	Sales Vol.	Ī	Discover No		Sales	Vol.)		rican	Sate	es Vol.)
Trans. Fee \$		Non-PIN E	Jebit			redit & Ion-PIN Debit			Qual Credit PIN Debit	(& Non-		%	Expr Qual	ress I Credit	Ĺ	%
☐ Net Interchange MC, Vi	sa or D			TARIE C	27.Va p	ION AND	**************************************	WITE	ം വ	V-N/0/2	-3-A	-				2004
						0.00 /batch	1				عدادا			NACS 410 PRO 100 PRO 1	ardCo2	
ACH Batch Fee					\$ 0,	J. U.UU /batch			ization Fee					\$ 0.00		/each
MC, Visa, Discover Netwo						0.45	1		fication Fee	• ,				\$0.00		
American Express Auth F					\$ 0	0.15 _{/each}	CardCon	nect (Gateway Tr	ansaction	Fee			\$0.00		
Cotton Cotton Egg				-0	<u> </u>	(one time fee)	A COLUMN TO THE STREET OF THE							s 0.00		
Gateway Set-up Fee						(one time ree)			roduct Mont						<u>/n</u>	nonth
Gateway Internet Service I	Fee			<u>\$0.</u>			PCI Non-	Comp	pliance Mon	nthly Fee				\$0.00		
Chargeback Fee					<u>5.00</u>	O /each	Applicati	on Fe	ee (Non-Ref	undable)	***************************************			\$0.00		
Retrieval Fee					.00	/each	Wireless	Acce	ss Fee					\$0.00		
Early Cancellation Fee			······	\$ 0 .	.00	/each	Annual N	/lembr	ership Fee*	r				\$0.00		
Monthly Account Minimum	n Fee		_	s O.	.00	/each	CardPoir	nte Pla	atform Fee		_			\$0.00		
Statement Fee				\$ 1!	5.00) /each	Data Brea	ach						\$0.00		
North Program Cost Fee/A	merica	an Express	,		0.1	15 %	PCI Annu	ual Fe	.e					\$ 0.00		
						CLOVE	RIFER	-S								
Clover Service Fee (charge	ed per	device)		\$0.00	/e	each/each	Clover	Go Se	ervice Fee	<u>\$_</u> L	0.00	/mo	nth			
ΓransArmor Monthly Fee <u>Check Acceptance Fee</u> ☑ In-Person Warranty		es are debit Mobile App		_		eparately by Tele le Warranty	Check)									
nquiry Rate				_%			Custon	ner Re	equested Op	perator Cal	II (CRC		2.5			
December Risk				_% Ur	nautho	orized Return Fee	e (only ch	arged	when entit	led with Te	sleChed	ck) \$	5.00	<u> </u>		
Surcharge Per Trans Fee		\$		- (s	ee Agr	reement for defin	itions, w	arrant	v requirem	ents, and a	nv adc	litional f	fees.)	i.		i
Monthly Miminum Fee (per				- Ali	ll other	r card association	n fees are	passe	sed thru at c							
Statement Processing Fee		\$		_ "ម	illed or	on anniversary of	account !	keyed	i date.							ļ

[O- JO-N0404]						
CardCoN2104		PETROLEUN	/ISENV	CES	***	CardCo2201
WEX Auth Fee	<u> </u>	WEX Chargeback Discount	%	WEX Retrieval Fee		\$
WEX Sales Discount		WEX Chargeback Reversal Discount _	%	Voyager Sales Disco	unt Fee	%
WEX Refund Discount	%	WEX Chargeback Fee		Voyager Authorizatio	n Fee	\$
		SITE INS	PECTIC			
Merchant Location: ☐ Re	etail Store Front		Residence	☐ Other:	Hours of Operation:	
The Merchant:	wns Leases the busine	ess premises (If Lease, Landl	lord Name):		Phone	· #:
		Yes No	1	rtify that I have physical	ly inspected the busines	ss premises of the
, ,	- ,	resented in application?		t this address.		
	• •	tocked to do business?	Print Name	•		
		utside of the premises?	Cignoturo	X		Data
	identity of the person who	signed the application? ☐ ☐ AGREEMENT				Date
that all information proparty subcontractors a in this Merchant Proceseven if the number procontacted by Client for our third party subcont Member Bank, to make statements or data, incuntil Merchant has bee You further acknowled prohibited by the Unlaw and acceptance of transcontrol (OFAC).	ovided in the application ind/or agents may use a sesing Application and Agovided is a cellular or we solicitation purposes. Cotractors and/or agents for whatever inquiries Careluding personal credit rein approved by CardConge and agree that you would Internet Gambling Esactions in certain jurise	g below agrees to the terms is true, correct and complete utomatic telephone dialing agreement and/or may leave vireless number or if Client Client hereby consents to reform time to time. Each sign dConnect and/or the Member ports for the purpose of this nect and/or the Member Bavill not use your merchant inforcement Act, 31 U.S.C. Sidictions pursuant to 31 CFR	ete. Client ac systems to co a detailed vo has previous cerving com- cer authorized er Bank dee is application ink and a me account and section 5361 Part 500 et s	knowledges and agre- ontact Client at the tel- ice message in the ev- isly registered on a L mercial electronic ma- is CardConnect and/o- m appropriate to inve- m. Merchant understan- richant number is issu- for the Services for il- et seq, as may be amo- iceq, and other laws er-	ses that we, our Affili lephone number(s) C ent that Client is una to Not Call list or real messages from us, or the Member Bank of estigate, verify, or resids this agreement shad. I legal transactions, frended from time to tile forced by the Office	ates and our third lient has provided ible to be reached, quested not to be our Affiliates and or any agent of the search references, nall not take effect or example, those me, or processing of Foreign Assets
Client certifies, und provided herein are	ter penalties of perj correct.	ury, that the federal ta	expayer ide	entification numbe	r and correspondi	ing filing name
provided inciding and	00110011					
×		Date	ж	#2 from Application (S	onatural	- Date
×	Application (Signature)	Date		#2 from Application (Si ce Director	gnature)	Date
X #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations	Application (Signature) e Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1		Financ	e Director		
X #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp	Application (Signature) Mayor - Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration.	ion	Financ	e Director ute the Merchant Pro		on behalf of the
X #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration.	i on and/or 2 have the authorize	Finance ation to exec	e Director ute the Merchant Prod Clerk Title		
X #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporat ACH Debit and Credi amount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's ar	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. te Officer (Signature) Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this A	ion	Finance ation to execute Village (Control of the Control of the Co	ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IZATION ay and charge to its a debits made to its ac	cessing Agreement o	on behalf of the Date fund transfer the
X #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporation ACH Debit and Credit amount due TeleCheck's ar X	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. te Officer (Signature) Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this A	ion and/or 2 have the authorizate and/or 2 have the authorizate ELECHICK ACH t authorizes its Financial Ins Agreement and to accept all s authorization shall remain	Finance ation to execute Village (Control of the Control of the Co	te Director ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IZATION ay and charge to its a debits made to its actil thirty days after rev	cessing Agreement o	on behalf of the Date fund transfer the
#1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp **Corporation** **ACH Debit and Credit amount due TeleCheck's are **Authorized Signature** **Personal Guarantee** By signing below, signed of all its obligations of each agreement or any docute further agrees to pay to	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. The Officer (Signature) Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This on TeleCheck Account for if applicable er(s) unconditionally gua- every kind and nature of ment or agreement execute the Processor all exper	ion and/or 2 have the authorizate and/or 2 have the authorizate ELECHICK ACH t authorizes its Financial Ins Agreement and to accept all s authorization shall remain	Village (Village (Village (Tredits and In effect uni Finance and its succept indirectly (chant in acceptant in	ce Director ute the Merchant Proceedings of the Merchant Proceedings of the Merchant Procedure of the Merchant Procedure of the Agreement ordance with the term	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part and for the TeleChec s of the Agreement.	pate Date fund transfer the fund transfer as a pate Date Asyment when due ok / TRS Services The undersigned
#1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporat ACH Debit and Credi amount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's ar X Authorized Signature By signing below, signe of all its obligations of e Agreement or any docu further agrees to pay to obligations and in enfor	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. The Officer (Signature) Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This on TeleCheck Account for if applicable er(s) unconditionally gua- every kind and nature of ment or agreement execute the Processor all exper	and/or 2 have the authorized and/or 2 have the authorized authorizes its Financial Instagreement and to accept all a authorization shall remain and accept and arantee(s) to the Processor Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchant and de	Village (Village (Village (Tredits and In effect uni Finance and its succept indirectly (chant in acceptant in	te Director ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IVALION ay and charge to its active debits made to its active things after revenue Director Name/Title essors and assigns the put of the Agreement ordance with the term costs) paid or incurred	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part and for the TeleChects of the Agreement. In the Processor in the Proce	fund transfer the fund transfer as a Date
#1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporat ACH Debit and Credi amount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's ar X Authorized Signature By signing below, signe of all its obligations of e Agreement or any docu further agrees to pay to obligations and in enfor	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. The Officer (Signature) It Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This on TeleCheck Account for if applicable er(s) unconditionally gual every kind and nature of ment or agreement execute the Processor all experiences this Guaranty.	and/or 2 have the authorized and/or 2 have the authorized at authorizes its Financial Instantian authorization shall remain and to accept all a authorization shall remain arantee(s) to the Processor of Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchant and delivered by Merchant and delivered by Merchant and delivered by Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchant arising directly delivered by Merchant arising directly delivered and delivered by Merchant arising directly delivered by Merchant aris	Village (Village (Village (Stitution to positive and its successor indirectly (chant in access and court (ce Director ute the Merchant Proceedings of the Merchant Proceedings of the Merchant Procedure of the Merchant Procedure of the Agreement ordance with the term	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part and for the TeleChects of the Agreement. In the Processor in the Proce	pate Date fund transfer the fund transfer as a pate Date Asyment when due ok / TRS Services The undersigned
#1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp **Corporat* ACH Debit and Credicated amount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's are authorized Signature Personal Guarantee Sy signing below, signed of all its obligations of eagreement or any document or any docum	Application (Signature) e Mayor - Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. te Officer (Signature) It Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This e on TeleCheck Account for - if applicable er(s) unconditionally gual every kind and nature of ment or agreement exect the Processor all expericing this Guaranty.	and/or 2 have the authorization and/or 2 have the authorization authorizes its Financial Instagreement and to accept all a authorization shall remain ach arantee(s) to the Processor for Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchant and authorizes including attorney feet	Village (Village (Village (Stitution to positive and its successor indirectly (chant in access and court (te Director ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IVALION ay and charge to its active debits made to its active things after revenue Director Name/Title essors and assigns the put of the Agreement ordance with the term costs) paid or incurred	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part of the Agreement. In the Processor in the Processor in the part of the part o	Date Fund transfer the fund transfer as a Date
W #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporat ACH Debit and Crediamount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's ar X Authorized Signature By signing below, signed all its obligations of eall its obligations of eall its obligations of eall its obligations and in enfore X #1 from All CardConnect, LLC Application Approved By:	Application (Signature) e Mayor - Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. te Officer (Signature) It Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This e on TeleCheck Account for - if applicable er(s) unconditionally guaranty with and nature of ment or agreement execute the Processor all expericing this Guaranty.	and/or 2 have the authorization and/or 2 have the authorization? ELECHACK ACH / t authorizes its Financial Instagreement and to accept all s authorization shall remain authorization shall remain arantee(s) to the Processor f Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchanes including attorney feet Date Date	Village (te Director ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IVALION ay and charge to its active debits made to its active things after revenue Director Name/Title essors and assigns the put of the Agreement ordance with the term costs) paid or incurred	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part and for the TeleChects of the Agreement. In the Processor in the Proce	fund transfer the fund transfer as a Date
W #1 from A Village of Romeoville For All Corporations The indicated officer(s) here within named corp X Corporat ACH Debit and Crediamount due TeleCheck result of TeleCheck's ar X Authorized Signature By signing below, signed all its obligations of eall its obligations of eall its obligations of eall its obligations and in enfore X #1 from All CardConnect, LLC Application Approved By:	Application (Signature) Mayor Corporate Resoluti identified in numbers 1 poration. The Officer (Signature) It Authorization: Client and/or TRS under this And/or TRS' services. This on TeleCheck Account for if applicable er(s) unconditionally gual every kind and nature of ment or agreement execute the Processor all expericing this Guaranty. The publication (Signature)	and/or 2 have the authorization and/or 2 have the authorization authorizes its Financial Instagreement and to accept all a authorization shall remain ach arantee(s) to the Processor for Merchant arising directly couted and delivered by Merchant and authorizes including attorney feet	Village (te Director ute the Merchant Production Clerk Title IVALION ay and charge to its active debits made to its active things after revenue Director Name/Title essors and assigns the put of the Agreement ordance with the term costs) paid or incurred	cessing Agreement of count by electronic count by electronic fooked in writing. The full and prompt part of the Agreement. In the Processor in the Processor in the part of the part o	Date Fund transfer the fund transfer as a Date

Table 1	OCESSOR	Name:	CardConnect, LLC	<u>KAN</u>	ITON PAGE				
INFORMATION:		Address:	4000 0 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1						
		URL:	www.cardconnect.com	ng v		1_077_020_0720			
					Customer Service #: _				
Ple	ase read the P	rogram C	Guide in its entirety. It describes the term	ıs un	der which we will provide merchant p	processing Services to you.			
Ag	reement with	TeleChecl	ay have questions regarding the contents k. The following information summarizes commonly asked.	of y por	our Agreement with Bank and/or Protions of your Agreement in order to a	ocessor or the contents of you assist you in answering some o			
Ι.	Your Discoun	t Rates a	re assessed on transactions that qualify for		Agreement.				
	certain reduced interchange rates imposed by MasterCard, Visa, Discover and PayPal. Any transactions that fail to qualify for these reduced rates will be charged an additional fee (see Section 25 of the Program Guide). We may debit your bank account (also referred to as your Settlement Account) from time to time for amounts owed to us under the Agreement.				We have assumed certain risks by agreeing to provide you with Caprocessing or check services. Accordingly, we may take certain actions mitigate our risk, including termination of the Agreement, and/or homonies otherwise payable to you (see Card Processing General Terms).				
					Section 30, Term; Events of Default and Section 31, Reserve Acco Security Interest), (see TeleCheck Solutions Agreement in Section 7), uncertain circumstances.				
	they occur we v For a more deta the Your Payme	vill debit ye iled discus ints Accept	ns why a Chargeback may occur. When our settlement funds or Settlement Account. sion regarding Chargebacks see Section 14 of ance Guide or see the applicable provisions	7.	By executing this Agreement with u Affiliates to obtain financial and credit in and the signers and guarantors of the Agre us and our Affiliates are satisfied.	formation regarding your busines			
4.	days of the date	any charg	s Agreement. See or funding, you must notify us within 60 tement where the charge or funding appears within 30 days of the date of a TeleCheck	8.	The Agreement contains a provision of Agreement prior to the expiration of your be responsible for the payment of an early IV, A.3 under "Additional Fee Inform TeleCheck Solutions Agreement.	initial five (5) year term, you wil termination fee as set forth in Par			
	description of th	ie limitatio	s our liability to you. For a detailed on of liability see Section 27, 37.3, and 39.10 s; or Section 17 of the TeleCheck Solutions	9.	If you lease equipment from Process Section 1 in Third Party Agreements. Band THIS IS A NON-CANCELABLE LEINDICATED.	k is not a party to this Agreement			
	Card Organiza								
	Visa and Maste	erCard M	ember Bank Information: Wells Fargo B	Bank	, N.A.				
			s is P.O. Box 6079, Concord, CA 94524, and it k Responsibilities:		one number is 1-844-284-6843. nportant Merchant Responsibilities:				
	a) The Bank is t	the only en	atity approved to extend acceptance of Visa		Ensure compliance with Cardholder data requirements.	security and storage			
1	b) The Bank mu	ıst be a pri	ncipal (signer) to the Agreement.	b)	Maintain fraud and Chargebacks below C	Card Organization thresholds.			
•			for educating merchants on pertinent Visa		Review and understand the terms of the	•			
			rith which merchants must comply; but e provided to you by Processor.		Comply with Card Organization Rules an				
		•	for and must provide settlement funds to		Retain a signed copy of this Disclosure Pa	•			
	the merchant	•	for all funds held in reserve that are		You may download "Visa Regulations" fro https://usa.visa.com/support/merchant.htm You may download "MasterCard Regulati	<u>ml</u> .			
`	derived from			8/	http://www.mastercard.com/us/merchant/s				
Í	problems with	h Visa or N	e authority should a merchant have any MasterCard products (however, Processor any such problems).	h)	You may download "American Express M American Express' website at: <u>www.ameri</u>				
'rin	t Client's Busir	iess Legal	Name: Village of Romeoville						
ver	sion CardCoN21	04] consis	ent acknowledges that it has received to sting of 50 pages [including this Confirm an Express Program Pricing, and Interchang	atio	n Page and the applicable Third Part	ogram Terms and Conditions y Agreement(s)], Interchange			
:lier rigi	nt further ackr nal of this Con	nowledges dirmation	reading and agreeing to all terms in the Page by us, Client's Application will be p	e Pro	ogram Terms and Conditions. Upon reseased.	eceipt of a signed facsimile or			
10	ALTERATION:	S OR STE	RIKE-OUTS TO THE PROGRAM TERMS	AN	D CONDITIONS WILL BE ACCEPTE	D.			
	nt's Busines nature <i>(Please</i>		- -						
Z _					Finance Director				
	Kirk Opencho	owski			Title	Date			
lease	Print Name of S		711010111						
	2104								
.01	£ 11371								